Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of LDK130C12R - IC REG LDO 1.2V 0.3A SOT23-5L
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
LDK130C12RLDK130C12R

P 3.9 4.0 4.2
                            25 / 28                            25 / 28
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of LDK130C12R - IC REG LDO 1.2V 0.3A SOT23-5L
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
DocID024210 Rev 3 25/27
LDK130 Order codes
9 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Packages Output
voltagesSOT323-5L SOT23-5L DFN6L
LDK130C-R LDK130M-R LDK130PU-R ADJ
LDK130C08R LDK130M08R LDK130PU08R 0.8 V
LDK130C10R LDK130M10R LDK130PU10R 1 V
LDK130C12R LDK130M12R LDK130PU12R 1.2 V
LDK130C15R LDK130M15R LDK130PU15R 1.5 V
LDK130C18R LDK130M18R LDK130PU18R 1.8 V
LDK130M25R LDK130PU25R 2.5 V
LDK130C29R LDK130M29R LDK130PU29R 2.9 V
LDK130PU30R 3 V
LDK130C32R LDK130M32R LDK130PU32R 3.2 V
LDK130C33R LDK130M33R LDK130PU33R 3.3 V
Table 12. Marking
Order codes Packages Output voltages Marking
LDK130MxxR SOT23-5L xx V Kxx
LDK130CxxR SOT323-5L xx V Kxx
LDK130PUxxR DFN-6L xx V xx
LDK130M-R SOT23-5L Adj KAD
LDK130C-R SOT323-5L Adj KAD
LDK130PU-R DFN-6L Adj AD
                            26 / 28                            26 / 28
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of LDK130C12R - IC REG LDO 1.2V 0.3A SOT23-5L
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Revision history LDK130
26/27 DocID024210 Rev 3
10 Revision history